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ALL-TIME GIRLS GOLF TEAM CHAMPIONS

Champion
University
South Torrance
University
Dana Hills
Dos Pueblos
Dos Pueblos
Peninsula
Torrance
Torrance
Cerritos
Torrance
Torrance
Torrance
Palm Desert
Palos Verdes
Diamond Bar
Notre Dame/Sherman Oaks
Mater Dei
Mira Costa
Troy
Diamond Bar
Mater Dei
Diamond Bar
Walnut

Notre Dame/Sherman Oaks
Beckman
Mira Costa
Walnut

San Marino
La Serna
Diamond Bar
Troy
Westlake

La Serna
Diamond Bar
Troy

Walnut
University
Diamond Bar
Troy

Walnut
University
Palos Verdes
Troy

Walnut
Diamond Bar

Walnut

Los Alamitos
Oak Park
Nordhoff

Walnut
Arcadia
Sunny Hills
St. Margarets

Arcadia
Northwood
Portola
Millikan

Santa Margarita
Crean Lutheran
North Torrance
Fairmont Prep

Lutheran/Orange
Portola
Brentwood
Corona del Mar
Alhambra

Score
256
234
243
412
441
401
415

Runner-up
Rosary
Harvard-Westlake
Harvard-Westlake
Long Beach Wilson
Peninsula
Peninsula

Long Beach Wilson
Long Beach Wilson
Diamond Bar
Torrance

Los Altos

Hart

Cerritos

Torrance

Mira Costa

Vista Murrieta
Harvard Westlake
Tesoro

North Torrance
Palm Desert
Walnut

Yorba Linda/Tesoro
Mira Costa

San Marino

Oaks Christian
Cerritos

Diamond Bar

Palm Desert

Dos Pueblos
Corona del Mar
Palm Desert
Walnut

San Marino
University

Mater Dei

San Marino
Westlake
Woodbridge

Mater Dei

Great Oak
Westlake
Woodbridge
Torrance
Roosevelt, Eleanor
Notre Dame

Crean Lutheran

Diamond Bar
Edison

La Quinta.LQ
Brea Olinda

Palos Verdes
West Ranch
Northwood
South Hills

Santa Margarita
Peninsula
Marlborough

St. Anthony

Notre Dame/SO
St. Margaret's
Great Oak

St. Monica Prep

Santa Margarita
St. Margaret's
Santiago/Corona
Webb

Mark Keppel
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Site

Sandpiper GC, Goleta
Temeku Hills CC, Temecula Valley
Montecito CC, Santa Barbara
Desert Willow GC, Palm Desert
Los Posas CC, Camarillo
Desert Willow GC, Palm Desert
Los Posas CC, Camarillo
Indian Hills GC

Soule Park GC

Dove Canyon CC

Cypress Ridge CC
Mountain Meadows GC
Western Hills GC

Palm Desert CC

Los Serranos GC

Jurupa Hills GC

Soule Park GC

Mile Square GC

Western Hills CC

Jurupa Hills CC

Soule Park GC

Costa Mesa CC

Los Serranos GC

Jurupa Hills CC

Soule Park GC

Costa Mesa GC

Los Serranos GC

Jurupa Hills CC

South Park GC

Lakewood CC

Los Serranos GC

Jurupa Hills CC

Los Robles Greens
Lakewood CC

Los Serranos GC

Jurukpa Hills CC

Los Robles Greens

Mile Square GC

Los Serranos GC

Jurukpa Hills CC

Soule Park GC

Mile Square GC

Los Serranos CC

Jurupa Hills CC

Elkins Ranch GC

Costa Mesa CC (Los Lagos)

Meadowlark GC
Jurupa Hills GC
Santa Barbara GC
Whispering Lakes GC

Los Serranos CC

Jurupa Hills GC

Soule Park GC

El Prado Chino Creek GC

The Huntington Club
Soule Park GC

Los Serranos CC

El Prado Chino Creek GC

Los Serranos CC
River Ridge GC
Jurupa Hills GC
El Prado GC

Los Serranos CC
River Ridge CC
Bear Valley GC
El Prado GC
Green River GC



Year
1996
1997

1998

1999

2000

2001
2002

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020-21
2021
2022
2023
2024

ALL-TIME GIRLS GOLF INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

Winner/School (Score)
Yon Yim, Woodbridge (68)
Vivan Phosomran, Millikan (76)

Gina Umeck, Redlands East Valley (72)
Yon Yim, Woodbridge (72)

Candice Kung, Fountain Valley (72)
Hana Kim, Brentwood (71)

Karen Lotta, Marymount (70)

Nicole Smith, M.L. King (70)

Jennifer Tangtiphaiboontana, Long Beach Wilson (70)

Angela Park, Torrance (69)
Jennifer Osborne, Marina (68)
Kylie Fuller, Chaparral (70)
Piper Miller, St Margaret's (70)
Tiffany Lua, Los Altos (69)

Stacy Kim, Brea (68)

Emily Tubert, Burroughs/Burbank (67)
Elizabeth Bernabe (75), Canyon/Anaheim
Lilia Vu, Fountain Valley (70)

Bethany Wu, Diamond Bar (69)

Brittany Farrell, Mission Viejo (66)

Alyaa Abdulgany, Corona del Mar (69)
Ji Yoon Jang, Palm Desert (66)
Elizabeth Wang, San Marcos (68)

Anna Dong, St. Joseph/Lakewood (67)
Sherilyn Villanueva, Troy (70)

Meg Yoshida, Palos Verdes (70)

Lauren Sammon, Vista Murrieta (72)
Jasmine Koo, Cerritos (68)

Ashley Yun, Walnut (69)

Leigh Chien, Santa Margarita (67)
Samantha Daniels, Santa Margarita (64)

Runner-up/School (Score)
Amy Hung, Arcadia (70)

Lisa Chang, Santa Monica (77)
Kim Kouwabunpat, Upland (77)
Julie Oh, Torrance (77)

Hana Kim, Brentwood (74)

Ina Kim, Harvard-Westlake (74)
Kim Kouwabunpat, Upland (74)
Hwanhee Lee, Cerritos (74)

Amie Cochran, West Torrance (73)
Carling Cho, Dana Hills (73)
Priscilla Park, Villa Park (73)

Amie Cochran, West Torrance (72)
Jennie Lee, Edison (71)

Amie Cochran, West Torrance (71)
Kim Lorenzana, Long Beach Wilson (70)
Nicole Smith, M.L. King (69)
Henna Cho, Gahr (70)

Kylie Fuller, Chaparral (70)

Sarah Elliot, Mission Viejo (73)
Beverly Vatananugulkt, Cerritos (73)
Monica Umpant, Cerritos (69)
Veronica Valerio, Temecula Valley (69)
Alice Jeong (78), North Torrance
Megan Kim (71), Mira Costa
Esther Lee, Los Alamitos (71)
Bethany Wu, Diamond Bar (68)
Angella Then, Los Osos (70)
Alison Chang, Walnut (67)

Briana Chacon, La Serna (69)
Irene Kim, Kennedy (69)

Abigail Wirinatha, Walnut (70)
Kiyomi Komatsu, Palos Verdes (71)
Jade Zamora, Santa Margarita (73)
Leigh Chien, University (69)
Caroline Chung, Valencia/P (71)
Jasmine Koo, Cerritos (69)

Jude Lee, Lutheran/Orange (68)
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Site
Mission Lakes CC
Mission Lakes CC

Mission Lakes CC

Mission Lakes CC

Mission Lakes CC

Mission Lakes CC
Mission Lakes CC

Mission Lakes CC
Mission Lakes CC
Diamond Bar GC
Diamond Bar GC

Dove Canyon CC

Mountain Meadows GC

Talega GC

El Dorado Park GC

Palm Desert CC

Recreation Park GC

Talega GC

Western Hills CC

Western Hills CC

Western Hills CC

Riverridge GC

Riverridge GC

Soule Park, Ojai

River Ridge GC, Vineyard Course
River Ridge GC, Vineyard Course
Western Hills CC

Tukwet Canyon

Temecula Creek GC



ALL-TIME GIRLS SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GOLF
ASSOCIATION TOURNAMENT RESULTS

The annual CIF-SCGA Tournament is a four-section competition, including representatives

Of the Central, Los Angeles City, San Diego and Southern Sections

ALL-TIME GIRLS SCGA TEAM CHAMPIONS

Year
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020-21
2022
2023
2024

Champion (Section) Score
University (SS) 237
Torrey Pines (SD) 233
Torrey Pines (SD) 325
Peninsula (SS) 325
Peninsula (SS) 410
Long Beach Wilson (SS) 397
Torrance (SS) 395
Torrance (SS) 399
Torrance (SS) 380
Los Altos (SS) 378
Torrance (SS) 379
Torrance (SS) 372
Palm Desert (SS) 392
Torrey Pines (SD) 369
Torrey Pines (SD) 384
Torrey Pines (SD) 372
Mira Costa (SS) 366
Diamond Bar (SS) 388
Troy (SS) 378
Mater Dei (SS) 378
Troy (SS) 392
Troy (SS) 378
Santa Margarita (SS) 369
Santa Margarita (SS) 364
Santa Margarita (SS) 362

Runner-up (Section

Harvard-Westlake (SS)
Aliso Niguel (SS)
Peninsula (SS)
Torrey Pines (SD)
Dos Pueblos (SS)
Torrey Pines (SD)
Long Beach Wilson
Poway (SD)
Cypress (SS)
Torrance (SS)
Torrey Pines (SD)
Torrey Pines (SD)
Torrey Pines (SD)
Diamond Bar (SS
Diamond Bar (SS)
Diamond Bar (SS
Walnut (SS)
Walnut (SS)
Walnut (SS)

Troy (SS)

Mater Dei (SS)
Walnut (SS)
Arcadia (SS)
Walnut (SS)
Lutheran/Orange (SS)

(SS)

Site

SCGA Members' Club

SCGA Members' Club

SCGA Members' Club

SCGA Members' Club

SCGA Members' Club

SCGA Members' Club

SCGA Golf Course

SCGA Golf Course

SCGA Members' Club

Canyon Crest CC

SCGA Members' Club

The Golf Club at Rancho California
The Golf Club at Rancho California
The Golf Club at Rancho California
The Golf Club at Rancho California
The Golf Club at Rancho California
Goose Creek GC

Western Hills GC

Canyon Crest CC

Brookside GC

Brookside GC

Brookside GC

Brookside GC

Los Serranos GC

Los Serranos GC

ALL-TIME GIRLS SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GOLF ASSOCIATION

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

ALL-TIME GIRLS SCGA INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

Year
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

1999
1999
2000
2001
2002

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010
2011

2012
2013

Winner/School (Section) (Score)
Kathy Kostas, Quartz Hill (SS) (79)

Kim Saiki, Ocean View (SS) (75)

Kim Saiki, Ocean View (SS)* (76)

Joan Pitcock, Clovis West (CE)* (73)
Christy Erb, University (SD) (70)

Michelle Lyford, Redlands (SS) (70)

Patti Sinn, Bellflower (SS) (77)

Stephanie Martin, Rio Mesa (SS)*(78)
Leta Lindley, Carlsbad (SD) (74)
Betty Chen, Palm Desert (SS)*(74)
Kellee Booth, Santa Margarita (SS)*(78)
Kellee Booth, Santa Margarita (SS) (74)
Jenny Lee, Sunny Hills (SS) (74)

Jenny Glasgow, Corona del Mar (SS)(73)
Andrea Cordova, Clovis West (CE) (72)
Nicole Dalkas, Palm Desert (SS) (67)
Candie Kung, Fountain Valley (SS) (65)

Lisa Chen, Cerritos (SS) (72)

Walailak Satrak, Paramount (SS*) (71)

Ina Kim, Harvard-Westlake (SS) (70)
Allison Martin, Centennial/Corona (SS) (72)
Jennifer Osborne, Marina (SS*) (73)

Amie Cochran, West Torrance (SS) (68)
Amber Lundskog, Scripps Ranch (SD) (66)
Briana Do, Long Beach Wilson (SS) (70)
Rachel Morris, Carlsbad (SD) (70)

Jenny Shin, Torrance (SS) (68)

Victoria Park, Irvine (SS) (66)

Devon Brown, Cathedral Catholic (SD) (68)

Kaitlin Park, Beckman (SS) (66)
Sandy Cho, Torrey Pines (SD) (70)

Jessica Vasilic, Canyon Anaheim (SS) (66)
Mini He, Torrey Pines (SD) (68)

Runner-up/School (Section) (Score)

Kim Saiki, Ocean View (SS) (80)

Pearl Sinn, Bellflower (SS) (80)

Dana Lofland, Hueneme (SS) (76)
Pearl Sinn, Bellflower (SS) (73)

Brandie Burton, Rialto JHS (SS) (75)
Brandie Burton, Eisenhower (SS) (78)
Brandie Burton, Eisenhower (SS) (78)
Susan Pankau, Poway (SD) (78)

Lisa Kiggens, West Bakersfield (CE) (78)
April Packham, Palm Desert (SS) (74)
Eunice Choi, Laguna Hills (SS) (78)
Betty Chen, Palm Desert (SS) (76)
Kellee Booth, Santa Margarita (SS) (75)
Julie Oh, Torrance (SS) (74)

Linda Ishii, Westlake (SS) (73)

Kim Kouwabunpat, Upland (SS) (68)
Hana Kim, Brentwood (SS) (70)

Becky Lucidi, Poway (SD) (70)

Hwan Hee Lee, Cerritos (SS) (70)
Yvonne Choe, Arcadia (SS) (73)

Jennifer Tangtiphaiboontana, Long Beach Wilson (SS) (71)
Allison Martin, Centennial/Bakersfield (CE) (72)

Ashley Forbes, Palm Desert (SS) (73)
Kim Silber, Bonita Vista (SD) (73)
Songyi Yi, Rancho Bernardo (SD) (73)
Songyi Yi, Rancho Bernardo (SD) )73)
Grace Woo, Burbank (SS) (68)

Lizette Salas, Azusa (SS) (71)

Kaitlin Drolson, Torrey Pines (SD) (70)
Danielle Frasier, SD) (69)

Rachel Morris, Carlsbad (SD) (67)
Kaitlin Park, Beckman (SS) (69)

Hana Lee, Wilson/HH (SS) (69)
Marissa Borja, Steele Canyon (SD) (68)
Lauren Diaz-Yi, Westlake (SS) (68)
Megan Kim, Mira Costa (SS)

Lilia Vu, Fountain Valley (SS) (68)
Haley Moore, San Pasqual (SD) (68)
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Site

El Caballero CC
Glendora CC

San Diego CC
Stockdale CC
Lakeside GC

North Ranch CC

La JollaCC
Bakersfield CC

El Caballero CC
Marbella CC

San Diego CC
Stockdale CC
Redlands CC
Bernardo Heights CC
SCGA Members’ Club
SCGA Members’ Club
SCGA Members’ Club

SCGA Members’ Club
SCGA Members' Club
SCGA Members’ Club
SCGA Members' Club
SCGA Members' Club

SCGA Members' Club
SCGA Members' Club
SCGA Golf Course
SCGA Golf Course
SCGA Members' Club
Canyon Crest CC
SCGA Members; Club

The Golf Club at Rancho California
The Golf Club at Rancho California
The Golf Club at Rancho California
The Golf Club at Rancho California



ALL-TIME GIRLS SCGA INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

Year Winner/School (Section) (Score) Runner-up/School (Section) (Score) Site
2014 Lilia Vu, Fountain Valley (SS) (68), Nina Novilla, Torrance (SS) (68), Danielle Lee, La Mirada (SS) (68) & Robynn Ree, Redondo Union (SS) (68) - (4 way tie)
The Golf Club at Rancho California

2015 Kailie Vongsaga, Diamond Bar (SS) (68) Alyaa Abdulghany, Corona del Mar (SS), Amy Matsuoka,Corona del Mar (SS), Vera Markevich, Xavier Prep
(SS), Annkia Gion, Saddleback (SS) (4 Way Tie) (69) Dad Miller, GC

2016 Beth Lillie, Troy (SS) (65) Arrowhead CC

2017 Angelina Kim, Fairfax (LA) (69) Isabel Sy, Troy (SS) (69) Canyon Crest CC

2018 Irene Kim, Kennedy (SS) (68) Brianna Navarrosa, Mater Dei/CV (SD) Brookside GC

2019 Jasmine Leovao, El Camino (LA) (71) Crista lzuzquiza, Coronardo (SD) (71) Brookside GC

2021 Ashley Yun, Walnut (SS) (68) Meghan Royal, Carlsbad (SD) (69) Brookside GC

2022 Leigh Chien, Santa Margarita (SS) (68) Lauren Sammon, Vista Murrieta (SS) (70) Brookside GC

2023 Donina Zhou, Santa Margarita (SS) (69%) Kaila Elsayegh, Marlborough (SS) (69) Los Serranos GC

2024 Emily Song, Santa Margarita (SS) (67) Gigi Gunasayan, Arroyo Grande (CS) (69) Los Serranos GC

Juliet Oh, Diamond Bar (SS), (69)

* Championship determined in sudden-death playoff.
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Year
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Champion/School (Section) (Score)
Sharon Barrett, Monte Vista (SD) (79)

Sharon Barrett, Monte Vista (SD) (75)
Sharon Barrett, Monte Vista (SD) (69)
Kathy Nino, Buchser (CC) (77)

Kathy Kostas, Quartz Hill (SS) (72)
Amie Cochran, West Torrance (SS) (72)
Joanne Lee, Carlmont (CC) (71)

Jane Rah, Torrance (SS) (71)

Lizette Salas, Azusa (SS) (73)

Lee Lopez, La Serna (SS) (70)

Jenny Shin, Torrance (SS) (72)

Jenny Shin, Torrance (SS) (71)

Grace Na, Alameda (OK) (74)

Sarah Cho, Torrey Pines, (SD) (71)

Minjia Luo, Torrey Pines, (SD) (74)

Andrea Lee, Mira Costa (SS) (67)

Sabrina Igbal, Pioneer (SJ) (71)

Alyaa Abdulghany, Corona del Mar (69) (SS)
Beth Lilly, Troy (SS) (70)

Zoe Campos, West Ranch (SS) (69)

Brianna Navarrosa, Mater Dei/CV (SD) 68

Caroline Canales, Calabasas (SS) 70

No playoffs - Covid-19

Leigh Chien, University (SS) (68*)

Angela Liu, Santa Margarita (SS) (67)

Zoe Jiamanukoonkit, Torrey Pines (SD) (66)
Rina Kawasaki, Palos Verdes (SS) (69%)

* Championship determined in sudden-death playoff.
* The State CIF Girls Individual Golf Championship was discontinued after the 1981 tournament.

Year
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

School (Section Score
Peninsula (SS) 396
Torrey Pines (SD) 426
Torrance (SS) 405
Poway (SD) 406
Torrance (SS) 400
Torrance (SS) 392
Torrance (SS) 396
Torrey Pines (SD) 396
Torrey Pines (SD) 381
Torrey Pines (SD) 401
Torrey Pines (SD) 384
Diamond Bar (SS) 381
Mira Costa (SS) 391
Walnut (SS) 394
University (SS) 383
Troy (SS) 382
Palo Alto (CC) 377
No playoffs - Covid-19

Granite Bay (SJS) 3n
Santa Margarita (SS) 378
Santa Margarita (SS) 366
Torrey Pines (SD) 375

Carla Duncan, Turlock (SJ) (81)

Cathy Hanlon, Palos Verdes (SS) (76)
Kathy Nino, Buchser (CC) (69)

Nancy Harrison, Kearney (SD) (77)
Carol Bryla, Santa Ana Valley (SS) (74)
Joanne Lee, Carlmont (CC) (72)

Grace Woo, Burbank (SS) (72)

Angela Park, Torrance (SS) (73)

Mina Harigae, RL Stevenson (SD) (74)
Jane Rah, Torrance (SS) (72)

Danielle Frasier (SD) (72)

Rachel Morris, Carlsbad (SD) (72)
Esther Lee, Los Alamitos (SS) (75)
Briana Mao, St. Francis, Sacramento (SJ) (75)
Cha Cha Willhoite, Palm Desert (SS) (71)
Esther Lee, Los Alamitos (SS) (75)

4 way tie

Kathleen Scalvo, Justin Siena (NC) (72)

Calista Reyes (SD) (71) & Angela Liu, Lynbrook (CC) (71)

Crystal Wang, Diamond Bar (SS) (71)

Brianna Navarrosa, Mater Dei/Chula Vista (SD)

Mika Jin, Irvington (NC) 70
Alexa Melton, South Hills (SS)
Sherilyn Villanueva, Troy (SS)

Ashley Yun, Walnut (SS) (68)

Michelle Woo, Mission San Jose (NC) (70)
Anna Song, Palisades (LA) (69)

Zoe Jiamanukoonkit, Torrey Pines (SD) (69)

Dos Pueblos (SS)
Mark Keppel (SS)
Long Beach Wilson (SS)
Torrance (SS)

R L Stevenson (SD)
Los Altos (SS)

Torrey Pines (SD)
Torrance (SS)
Torrance (SS)
Diamond Bar (SS)
Diamond Bar (SS)
Torrey Pines (SD)
Walnut (SS)

Troy (SS)

Troy (SS)

Dougherty Valley (NC)
Troy (SS)

Palo Alto (CC)
Arcadia (SS)

Torrey Pines (SD)
Santa Margarita (SS)
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Runner-up/School (Section) (Score)

Site

Lakeside Golf Club
Peach Tree CC
Rancho Bernardo
Stanford University

El Niguel CC

SCGA Member's Club
Red Hill CC

PGA of Southern California GC
Red Hill CC

Poppy Hills GC

Red Hill CC

Poppy Hills GC

Red HillCC
Poppy Hills GC
Red HillCC
Red Hill CC
Red HillCC
Poppy Hills GC
Red HillCC
Poppy Hills GC
Victoria GC

Poppy Hills GC

Poppy Hills GC
San Gabriel CC
Poppy Hills GC
San Gabriel GC

ALL-TIME STATE CIF GIRLS TEAM GOLF CHAMPIONS

Runner-up School (Section)

Site

SCGA Members' Club

Red Hill CC

PGA of Southern California GC
Red Hill CC

Poppy Hills GC

Red Hill CC

Poppy Hills GC

Red Hill CC

Poppy Hills GC

Poppy Hills GC

The Golf Club at Rancho California
The Golf Club at Rancho California
Poppy Hills GC

Red Hill CC

Poppy Hills GC

Victoria GC

Poppy Hills GC

Poppy Hills GC
San Gabriel GC
Poppy Hills GC
San Gabriel GC



